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Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+) 
Labor Rates 

Allacbmtnt F-A1• Labor Rate Schedule 

"-d ........ -. ............... llllllr ... ..iiCIDNIMl-aa. .......... ..,_2.10dMIIPP 

LABOR CATEGORY 

Accountant, Cost (Senior) 
Admlnlsttator, Systems 
Anatvst, comnu1ar Software/lnt8llraUon (Senior) 
Analyst, Computer Systems (Junior) 
Analyst, Computer Systems (Senior) 
Analyst, Fln1ncl1.I 
Analyst, Flnanclal (Senior) 
Analyst, Research 
Analyst, Systems (Senior) 
Appllcatlon Developer, Advanced Technology 
ADDllcaUon Developer, AdvatlC*I Technoloov (Senior) 
IAnollcatlons Development Expert 
AppllcaUons Programmer 
Archeoloaist /Historic Preservation SDeClallst 
Architect, AppllcaUon (Senior) 
Architect, lnfonnatlon Technology (Senior) 
Archlteel, Internet/Web 
Archltact, Systems (Senior) 
Architect, Svstems Desi11n 
Architectural Historian 
Audit M1na11er 
Audit Supervisor 
Auditor, IT (Senior) 
Auditor, Lead 
Auditor (Senior) 
Auditor, Stiff 
Business Process Consultant (Senior) 
Computer Graphics lllusttator 
Computer Operations Center Speclallst 
Computer Operations Research Analyst 
Computer Operator 
Computer Operator (Senior) 
Computer Programmer (Junior) 
Computer Programmer (Senior! 
Comouter Soeciallst 
Computer Speclallst (Senior) 
Computer Svstems Pmarammer 
Computer Svstams Programmer (Senior) 
Oatabase Management Specialist (Junior) 
0.tab&M Management Specllllst (Senior) 
DltabaM Manager 

COMPANY NAME:TIW Solutions, Inc. 
POC: Angela Huang 
ADDRESS: 10411 Motor City Drive Suite# 325 

Bethesda, MD 20817 
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130.28 s 134.19 $ 138.21 
128.25 s 132.10 s 138.06 
144.17 $ 148.50 $ 152.95 
106.29 s 109.48 $ 112.76 
132.88 $ 136.67 $ 1~.97 
109.94 s 113.24 $ 116.64 
153.48 s 158.06 s 162.83 
86.20 $ 88.79 $ 91.45 

U9.14 $ 153.61 $ 158.22 
111.43 $ 114.77 $ 118.22 
147.76 $ 152.19 s 158.76 
158.116 s 163.63 $ 168.53 
127.56 s 131.39 s 135.33 
88.68 $ 91.34 $ 94.08 

163.27 s 168.17 $ 173.21 
163.99 $ 168.91 $ 173.98 
153.05 $ 157.64 $ 162.37 
161 .61 $ 166.46 $ 171 .45 
147.01 s 151 .42 s 155.96 
85.38 $ 87.94 $ 90.58 

161.53 s 166..38 s 171.37 
144.30 s 148.63 s 153.09 
144.79 s 149.13 $ 153.61 
153.03 s 157.62 s 162.35 
124.65 s 128.39 s 132.24 
86.38 $ 88.97 s 91 .64 

172.69 s 177.87 $ 183.21 
112.34 $ 115.71 $ 119.18 
97.81 $ 100.74 s 103.77 
93.50 s 96.31 $ 99.19 
67.68 $ 69.71 $ 71.60 
85.50 $ 88.07 $ 90.71 

110.58 s 113.90 s 117.31 
142.01 $ 146.27 $ 150.66 
105. 15 $ 108.30 s 111.55 
139.93 $ 144.13 $ 148.45 
104.23 s 107.36 $ 110.58 
142.01 s 148.27 s 150.66 
97.82 $ 100.75 $ 103.78 

153.98 s 158.60 $ 163.36 
163.25 s 168.15 $ 173.19 

HOIILYLMOR RATD CONTIW:TWM" 
v ... ,_, v .... , .,..,, .,..,. Y•t - ._... 
Prlae .... OlallarPlfce OllllllrPrlae OlallarPrlae OltnrMia 

s 142.36 $ 146.63 $ 151 .03 s 155..56 $ 160.23 s 165.03 
$ 1~.14 $ 144.35 s 148.68 $ 153.14 $ 157.73 s 162.46 
s 157.54 $ 162.26 s 167.13 $ 172.15 $ 177.31 $ 182.63 
s 116.15 s 119.63 $ 123.22 $ 126.92 $ 130.72 $ 134.64 
s 145.20 $ 149.56 $ 154.04 $ 158.67 s 163A3 $ 168.33 
s 120.13 $ 123.74 $ 127.45 $ 131.27 $ 135.21 $ 139.27 
$ 167.71 $ 172.74 $ 177.93 $ 183.26 $ 188.76 $ 194.42 
$ 94.19 s 97.02 $ 99.93 $ 102.93 $ 106.02 $ 109.20 
$ 162.97 $ 167.86 $ 172.89 $ 178.08 $ 183A2 $ 188.93 
s 121 .76 s 125.42 s 129.18 $ 133.05 $ 137.04 $ 141.16 
$ 161.46 $ 166.31 $ 171.29 s 176.43 $ 181.73 $ 187.18 
s 173.59 $ 178.80 $ 184.16 $ 189.69 $ 195.38 $ 201.24 
s 139.39 s 143.57 $ 147.88 s 152.31 s 156.88 s 161.59 
$ 96.90 s 99.81 $ 102.80 $ 105.89 $ 109.07 $ 112.34 
s 178.41 s 183.76 $ 189.27 $ 194.95 s 200.80 s 206.83 
$ 179.20 $ 184.57 $ 190.11 $ 195.61 $ 201.69 $ 207.74 
$ 167.24 $ 172.26 $ 177.43 $ 182.75 $ 188.23 $ 193.88 
s 176.60 s 181.89 $ 187.35 $ 192.97 $ 198.76 $ 204.72 
s 160.64 $ 165.46 $ 170.42 $ 175.54 $ 180.80 $ 188.23 
$ 93.30 s 96.10 $ 98.98 $ 101 .95 $ 105.01 $ 108.16 
$ 176.51 $ 181 .80 s 187.26 $ 192.88 $ 198.68 $ 204.62 
s 157.68 $ 162.41 $ 167.28 $ 172.30 $ 1n.47 s 182.79 
$ 158.22 s 162.96 $ 167.65 $ 172.89 $ 178.07 s 183.42 
$ 167.22 s 172.24 s 177.40 $ 182.73 $ 188.21 $ 193.85 
$ 136.21 s 140.29 $ 144.50 s 148.64 $ 153.30 $ 157.90 
$ 94.39 s 97.22 $ 100.14 s 103.14 s 106.24 s 109.42 
$ 188.70 $ 194.36 $ 200.20 s 206.20 s 212 .. 39 $ 218.76 
s 122.76 $ 126.44 s 130.23 s 134.14 $ 138.16 $ 142.31 
$ 106.88 s 110.09 $ 113.39 $ 116.79 $ 120.29 $ 123,90 
$ 102.17 s 105.24 $ 106.39 s 111.64 $ 114.99 $ 118.44 
$ 73.96 s 76.17 $ 78.48 s 80.81 s 83.24 $ 85.73 
s 93.43 s 96.23 $ 99.12 $ 102.09 $ 105.15 $ 106.31 
s 120.83 $ 124.46 $ 128.19 $ 132.04 $ 136.00 $ 1~.06 
s 155.18 s 159.83 $ 164.63 $ 169.57 $ 174.65 $ 179.89 
$ 114.90 $ 118.35 $ 121 .90 $ 125.55 $ 129.32 s 133.20 
$ 152.91 $ 157.49 $ 162.22 s 167.08 $ 172.10 $ 177.26 
s 113.89 $ 117.31 $ 120.83 s 124A6 $ 128.19 $ 132.04 
s 155.18 $ 159.83 s 164.63 s 169.57 s 174.65 $ 179.89 
s 106.89 s 110.10 $ 113.40 $ 116.80 s 120.31 $ 123.92 
$ 168.26 s 173,31 s 178.51 s 183.66 $ 189.38 s 195.06 
$ 178.39 s 183.74 $ 189.25 $ 194.93 $ 200.78 s 206.60 

Attachment F - Price Form A1 

W.11 

OIJlnll'Prlae 
$ 169.99 
s 167.34 
$ 188.11 
$ 138.68 
s 173.38 
$ 143.45 
$ 200.26 
$ 112.47 
$ 194.59 
s 145.39 
s 192.79 
s 207.28 
$ 166.4<1 
s 115.71 
$ 213.03 
s 213.97 
s 199.70 
s 210.86 
s 191.81 
s 111.40 
$ 210.76 
$ 188.28 
$ 188.92 
s 199.67 
$ 162.64 
s 112.71 
$ 225,32 
s 146.58 
$ 127.62 
$ 122.00 
$ 88.31 
$ 111.56 
$ 14<1.28 
$ 185.29 
s 137.20 
s 182.58 
$ 136.00 
$ 165.29 
$ 127.63 
$ 200.91 
$ 213.00 

., .. ,1 YelrU 

OIJlnll' Prlae Olllnll'Pllce 
$ 175.09 s 180.34 
s 172.36 $ 177.53 
$ 193.75 $ 199.56 
s 142.84 $ 147.13 
$ 178.58 $ 183.94 
s 147.75 $ 152.18 
$ 206.26 $ 212.45 
$ 115.85 $ 119.32 
$ 200.43 $ 206.4<1 
s 149.75 s 154.25 
$ 19&58 s 204.53 
$ 213.49 $ 219.90 
$ 171.43 s 176.57 
s 119.18 $ 122.75 
$ 219.42 s 226.00 
s 220.39 s 227.00 
s 205.89 s 211 .86 
s 217.19 $ 223.71 
$ 197.57 s 203.50 
$ 114.74 s 118.19 
$ 217.08 s 223.60 
s 193.93 $ 199.74 
s 194.59 s 200.42 
s 205.66 $ 211 .83 
s 167.52 s 172.54 
$ 116.09 s 119.57 
s 232.08 $ 239.04 
$ 150.98 s 155.50 
$ 131.45 $ 135.39 
$ 125.66 $ 129.43 
$ 90.96 s 93.68 
s 114.90 s 118.35 
$ 148.61 $ 153.07 
$ 190.85 $ 196.58 
$ 141.31 $ 14S.55 
$ 188.05 $ 193.70 
s 140.06 $ 144.28 
$ 190.85 $ 196.58 
$ 131.46 $ 135.41 
s 206.94 $ 213.14 
$ 219.39 $ 225.98 

Preslden and CEO 
TITLE 
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Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+) 
Labor Rates 

Attachment F-A1· Labor Rate 8chedule 

"-11 ......... - ......... -_,,... , ___ COlllrlGl_for.,. .... _ ___,_dllnlldlll ..... 2.10flt-RA' 

LAIIOR CATEGORY 
Documentation Spectalist 
Electrician, Journeyman 
EJectrlclan, Licensed Master 
Eleclriclans Helper 
Enaineer, FacUttv Qpenitlons 
Engineer, Information 
Engineer, Information {Senior) 
Engineer, Information Security 
Engineer, lnterdlKlpllnary 
Engl,...,, lnterdlsclplinary (Senior) 
Engineer, Network (Junior) 
Engineer, Network (Senior) 
Engineer, Networlt Security 
Enoineer, Radio Frequency 
Engineer, Soft.ware 
,.nolneer, Stalionarv 
Engineer, Systems 
Engineer, Systems (Senior) 
Engineer, Svstems Design 
Facilities Engineering Manager 
F1cillties Soeclallst Level I 
Facilities Soeclallst Level II 
Facilltles Specialist Level m 
FacWUes Soeciallst, Lead 
Faclllty Operations Supervisor 
Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Analyst 
lilK>Oraphlc Information Systems SD01Cl,illst 
Geogniphlc Information Systems Technician 1 
Geographic Information Svstems Technician II 
IGeooraphlc Information Systems Technician Trainee 
GeoSpatial Web Developer (Mid-level) 
GeoSpatlal Web Developer !Senior) 
Group Facilitator {Senior) 
Help Desk Manager 
Help Desk Specialist (Junior) 
Help Desk Spectallst {Senior) 
Internet/Intranet Site Developer (Junior) 
lntemelllntranet Site Developer (Senior) 
IT Professional (Senior) 
Market Resqrch Consultant (Senior) 
Marketing Consulta.nt {Senior) 
Network Adminlstntor 
Network Manager 

COMPANY NAME:TIW Solutions, Inc. 
POC: Angela Huang 
ADDRESS: 10411 Motor City Drive Suite# 325 

Bethesda, MD 20817 

YNr1 YNrl , ... , 
$ 89.81 s 92.50 s 95.28 
$ 55.34 s 57.00 s 58.71 
$ 70.27 s 72.38 s 74.55 
s 47AO s 48.82 s 50.29 
s 129.57 s 133.46 s 137.46 
$ 115.24 $ 118.70 $ 122.26 
$ 147.72 s 152.15 s 156.72 
s 192.33 s 198.10 s 204.04 
s 117.45 $ 120.97 s 124.60 
$ 128.17 s 132.02 $ 135.98 
s 118.23 s 121.78 $ 125.43 

s 156.72 s 161.42 $ 166.26 
$ 172.56 $ 177.74 s 183.07 
$ 111.28 $ 114.62 s 118.06 
$ 142.79 $ 147.07 s 151.49 
$ 123.70 $ 127.41 s 131.23 
$ 122.73 s 126.41 s 130.20 
$ 143.34 s 147.64 $ 152.07 
s 132.96 $ 136.95 s 141.06 

s 177.81 s 183.14 $ 188.64 
s 54.54 $ 56.18 $ 57.86 
s 54.71 $ 56.35 $ 58.04 
$ 92.07 s 94.83 s 97.68 
s 105.46 $ 108.62 $ 111.88 
$ 135.31 $ 139.37 $ 143.55 
s 101.22 $ 104.26 $ 107.38 
$ 96.10 $ 98.98 $ 101.95 
$ 82.75 $ 85.23 $ 87.79 
s 90.17 s 92.88 $ 95.66 
$ 69.42 $ 71.50 $ 73.65 
$ 82.77 $ 85.25 s 87.81 
s 91.35 $ 94.09 s 96.91 
s 104.91 $ 108.06 $ 111.30 
$ 97.82 $ 100.75 $ 103.78 
$ 74.08 s 76.30 s 78.59 
s 86.20 $ 88.79 s 91.45 
$ 97.82 $ 100.75 s 103.78 
s 136.29 s 140.38 $ 144.59 
$ 171.10 $ 176.23 s 181.52 
$ 155.97 s 160.65 s 165.47 
$ 197.93 s 203.87 $ 209.98 
$ 97.82 $ 100.75 $ 103.76 
$ 172.59 $ 177.77 s 18310 

IIOIR.YLMORM118eotf1'UCTYBM" 
YNr• ,_, y..,, YNrf YWI v ... , 

$ 98.14 s 101 .08 s 104.11 $ 107.24 $ 110.45 $ 113.77 
s 60.47 $ 62.29 s 64.15 s 66.08 s 68.06 $ 70.10 
s 76.79 s 79.09 s 81.46 $ 83.91 s 86.42 s 89.02 
$ 51 .80 s 53.35 $ 54.95 s 56.60 $ 58.30 s 60.04 
s 141.58 $ 145.83 $ 150.21 $ 154.71 s 159.35 $ 164.14 
$ 125.93 s 129.70 $ 133.59 $ 137.60 $ 141.73 $ 145.98 
$ 161.42 s 166.26 $ 171.25 $ 176.39 s 181.68 s 187.13 
s 210.16 $ 216.47 $ 222.96 $ 229.65 $ 236.54 s 243,64 
$ 128.34 $ 132.19 s 136.16 $ 140.24 $ 144.45 s 148.78 
$ 140.05 $ 144.26 s 148.58 s 153.04 $ 157.63 $ 162.36 
$ 129.19 s 133.07 s 137.06 $ 141.17 $ 1'45A1 $ 149.77 
$ 171.25 $ 176.39 s 181.88 s 187.13 s 192.75 $ 196.53 
$ 188.56 $ 194.22 $ 200.04 $ 206.05 $ 212.23 s 218.59 
$ 121.60 $ 125.25 $ 129.00 s 132.87 $ 136.86 s 140.97 
$ 156.03 s 160.71 s 165.53 s 170.50 $ 175.61 $ 180.88 
s 135.17 s 139.23 $ 143.40 $ 147.70 s 152.14 $ 156.70 
$ 134.11 s 136.13 $ 142.26 s 148.55 $ 150.94 s 155.-47 
s 156.63 s 161.33 $ 166.17 $ 171.16 s 176.29 s 181.58 
$ 145.29 $ 149.65 $ 154.14 s 158.76 $ 183.52 s 168.43 
$ 194.30 s 200.13 s 206.13 $ 212.31 $ 218.68 $ 225.24 
$ 59.60 $ 61.39 $ 63.23 $ 65.12 $ 67.08 $ 69.09 
$ 59.78 $ 61.58 $ 63.42 s 65.33 $ 67.29 $ 69.30 
s 100.61 s 103.63 s 106.73 $ 109.94 $ 113.23 $ 116.63 
$ 115.24 $ 118.70 s 122.26 s 125.92 s 129.70 s 133.59 
s 147.86 $ 152.29 s 156.88 s 161.57 s 166.41 $ 171.41 
$ 110.61 $ 113.92 s 117.34 $ 120.86 $ 124.49 s 128.22 
$ 105.01 $ 108.16 s 111.41 s 114.75 $ 118.19 $ 121.74 
$ 90.42 $ 93.14 $ 95.93 s 98..81 $ 101.77 $ 104.83 
$ 98.53 $ 101.49 $ 104.53 s 107.67 $ 110.90 $ 114.22 
s 75.86 s 78,13 $ 80.48 s 82.89 $ 85.36 $ 87.94 
$ 90.45 $ 93.16 $ 95.95 s 98.83 $ 101.80 s 104.85 
s 99.82 s 102.82 $ 105.90 s 109.08 $ 112.35 s 115.72 
$ 114.64 $ 118.08 $ 121 .62 s 125.27 $ 129.03 s 132.90 
$ 106.89 $ 110.10 $ 113.40 $ 118.80 $ 120.31 s 123.92 
$ 80.95 s 83.36 $ 85.88 $ 88.48 s 91.11 s 93.84 
$ 94.19 s 97.02 $ 99.93 $ 102.93 s 106.02 s 109.20 
s 106.89 s 110.10 $ 113.40 $ 116.80 $ 120.31 s 123.92 
$ 148.93 $ 153.40 s 158.00 s 162.74 $ 167.62 $ 172.65 
$ 186.97 s 192.57 s 198.35 $ 204.30 $ 210.43 s 216.74 
$ 170.43 $ 175.55 s 180.81 $ 186.24 $ 191 .82 s 197.58 
$ 2 16.28 s 222.77 s 229.48 $ 236.34 $ 243.43 s 250.73 
s 106.89 $ 110.10 $ 113.40 $ 116.80 $ 120.31 $ 123.92 
s 188.59 s 194.25 $ 20006 s 206.08 s 212.26 $ 218.63 
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.,.., ... 
s 117.18 
$ 72.21 
s 91.69 
s 61 .85 
s 169.06 
$ 150.36 
s 192.74 
$ 250.95 
$ 153.25 
s 167.23 
$ 154.26 
$ 204.48 
s 225.15 
$ 145.20 
s 18631 
$ 161 .40 
s 160.13 
s 187.03 
$ 173.48 
$ 232.00 
$ 71.16 
s 71.38 
$ 120.13 
s 137.60 
s 176.55 
$ 132.07 
$ 125.39 
s 107.97 
$ 117.65 
s 90.58 
s 108.00 
$ 119.19 
s 136.88 
$ 127.63 
s 96.66 
s 112.47 
s 127.63 
$ 177.83 
$ 223.25 
$ 203.51 
$ 258.25 
s 127.63 
$ 225.19 

.. 

YNr11 YNrU 
$ 120.70 s 
s 74.37 s 
s 94M $ 
$ 63.70 $ 
$ 174.13 $ 
$ 154.87 $ 
$ 198.52 $ 
s 258.48 $ 
$ 157.&4 $ 
$ 172.25 $ 
$ 158Jl9 $ 

$ 210.62 $ 
s 231,91 s 
$ 149.55 $ 
$ 191.90 $ 

s 166.24 s 
$ 164.94 s 
s 192.64 $ 
$ 178.69 $ 

s 238.96 s 
$ 7330 s 
$ 73.53 s 
s 123.73 $ 
$ 141.73 s 
$ 181.85 s 
$ 136.03 s 
s 129.15 s 
s 111.21 s 
$ 121.18 $ 
$ 93.29 $ 

s 111.24 $ 

$ 122.77 $ 
$ 140.99 s 
$ 131.46 s 
$ 99.58 s 
$ 115.85 $ 

s 131.46 s 
s 183.16 s 
$ 229.94 $ 
$ 209.61 $ 
$ 266.00 $ 
$ 131.46 $ 
$ 231 .95 $ 

Presjden and CEO 
TITLE 

124.32 
76.60 
<J7.27 
65.61 

179.36 
159.52 
204.48 
266.23 
162.58 
177.42 
163.66 
216.94 
238.88 
154.04 
197.65 
171.23 
169.89 
198.42 
184.05 
246.13 

75.50 
75.73 

127.45 
145.98 
187.30 
140.11 
133.02 
114.55 
124.82 
96.09 

114.57 
126.45 
145.22 
135.41 
102.54 
119.32 
135.41 
188.66 
236.84 
215.90 
273.98 
135,41 
238.90 



Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+) 
Labor Rates 

AUachment F-A1• I.nor Rafe Schedule 

Rlloonlh .............. .....,.._ .......... ..riCIINlll!ll-fDrlll .........,_. ..... .,...,._.a.1od .. Rl'P 
HOURLY.__ • MnaCOlfflUICTlUR" 

• LABOR CATEGORY y..,, YNr2 .,..,, .,..,. Y•S ..,..,. 
• N-..rk Technician {Junior l s 83.32 $ 85.82 $ 88.39 $ 91.05 $ 93.78 $ 96.59 .. Notworll Technician (Senior) $ 113.10 $ 116.49 $ 119.99 $ 123.59 s 127.30 $ 131.11 
a Office Automation Specialist $ 59.93 s 61 .73 $ 63.58 s 65.49 $ 87.45 $ 69.48 

• Operations Research Amltvst (Senlor1 s 101 .63 $ 104.68 s 107.82 $ 111.05 $ 114.39 $ 117.82 ,. 
Operator Level I $ 53.47 s 55.07 s 56.73 s 58.43 $ 60.18 $ 61 .99 ,., Operator Level U $ 62.48 $ 64.35 $ 66.29 $ 68.27 $ 70.32 $ 72.43 

i .... Photographer $ 85.37 s 87.93 $ 90.57 $ 93.29 $ 96.08 s 96.97 

• Planner, lnform11lon Technology (Senior) $ 151 .69 s 156.24 $ 160.93 $ 165.76 $ 170.73 $ 175,85 

• Proaram Administration S"""lallst $ 97.85 $ 100.79 $ 103.81 $ 106.92 $ 110.13 $ 113.43 
1 Program Manager s 196.24 s 202.13 s 208.19 $ 214.44 $ 220.87 $ 227.50 

" Project Control Spoclallst s 83.13 s 85.62 s 88.19 $ 90.84 s 93.56 $ 96.37 
2 Project Manager $ 161.42 $ 186.86 $ 192.47 $ 196.24 s 204.19 $ 210.32 

• QUllity Assurance Consultant {Senior) $ 148.91 s 151.32 $ 155.88 $ 160.53 $ 165.35 $ 170.31 

• Quality Assurance Manager $ 148.30 $ 152.75 $ 157.33 $ 162.05 $ 166.91 $ 171.92 -QUllity Assurance Specialist $ 97.82 $ 100.75 $ 103.78 $ 106.89 $ 110.10 $ 113,40 
fl Rl&k Assessment Consultant (Senior) $ 169.26 $ 174.34 s 179.57 $ 184.95 $ 190.50 $ 196.22 

• Secwity, Compu1er Systems Speclanst $ 125.17 $ 128.93 s 132.79 $ 136.78 s 140.88 $ 145.11 
IO Security, Data Specialist $ 140Jl0 $ 145.02 $ 149.37 $ 153.86 $ 158.47 $ 163.23 

' Subject Matter Expert $ 176.99 $ 182.30 $ 187.77 $ 193.40 $ 199.20 s 205.16 
3 Subject Matter Expert (Senior) $ 200.14 $ 206.14 s 212.33 $ 218.70 $ 225.26 $ 232.02 .. Systems Analvst. Wireless $ 140.80 $ 145.02 $ 149.37 s 153.86 $ 158.47 $ 163.23 
II Svstem Security Research Analyst $ 130.70 $ 134.62 $ 138.66 $ 142.82 $ 1'47.10 $ 151.52 ... Systems Sewrity Specialist $ 130.03 $ 133.93 $ 137.95 $ 142.09 $ 146.35 $ 150.74 

• Systems Security Specialist (Senior) s 166.73 $ 171.73 $ 176.88 $ 182.19 s 167.66 $ 193.29 

" Telecommunications Consultant (Senior) $ 206.15 $ 212.33 s 218.70 s 225.27 $ 23202 $ 236.98 
77 Telecommunications Englnoor s 131.34 $ 135.28 $ 139.34 s 143.52 $ 147.82 $ 152.26 
79 Telecommunications Englne8f' (Senior) $ 169.73 s 174.82 $ 180.07 $ 185.47 s 191 .03 $ 196.78 
71 Telecommunlc:atlona, System Anlllvst $ 122.74 s 126.42 $ 130.21 $ 134.12 $ 136.14 $ 142.29 
ff Testing Specialist s 97.82 $ 100.75 $ 103.78 $ 106.89 $ 110.10 s 113.40 

• Tr1lnlng Soeclallsl/lMtructor $ 107.76 $ 110.99 $ 114.32 $ 117.75 $ 121.28 $ 124.92 .. Writer/Editor, Technical $ 91.64 s 94.39 s 117.22 $ 100.14 s 103.1'4 s 106.24 

• Contract year one begins on !he date of c:ontrect award and continues for one year, oontracl year two begins one year an« contract awan:t and conmues one ye#, etc. 

COMPANY NAME:TTW Solutions, Inc. 
POC: Angela Huang 
ADDRESS: 10411 Motor City Drive Suite# 325 

Bethesda, MD 20817 Attachment F - Price Fonn A1 

v..,, Ytlll YWI 
$ 99.49 $ 102-47 $ 105.55 
$ 135.05 $ 139.10 $ 143.27 
$ 71.56 $ 73.71 $ 75.92 
s 121.35 $ 124.99 $ 128.74 
s 63.85 $ 65.76 $ 67.73 
$ 74.60 $ 76.84 $ 79.15 
$ 101.94 s 104.99 $ 108.14 
$ 181.13 $ 186.56 $ 192.16 
$ 116.84 $ 120.34 $ 123.95 
$ 234.32 $ 241 .35 s 248.59 
$ 99.26 s 102.24 s 105.31 
$ 216.62 $ 223.12 $ 229.82 
$ 175.42 $ 180.68 $ 186.10 
$ 177.08 $ 182.39 $ 187.86 
$ 116.80 $ 120.31 s 123.92 
$ 202.11 $ 208.17 s 214.41 
$ 149.48 $ 153.94 $ 158.56 
$ 168.12 $ 173.17 $ 17a36 
$ 211.34 $ 217.68 $ 224.21 
s 238.96 $ 246.15 $ 253.53 
s 168.12 $ 173.17 $ f78.36 
$ 156.06 $ 160.74 $ 165.57 
s 155.26 $ 159.92 $ 164.72 
$ 199.06 s 205.06 $ 211.21 
$ 246.15 s 253.54 s 261.14 
$ 156.63 $ 161.53 s 166.38 
$ 202.67 $ 208.75 $ 215.01 
$ 146.56 $ 150.95 $ 155.48 
$ 116.80 $ 120.31 $ 123.92 
$ 128.67 $ 132.53 $ 136.51 
$ 109.42 $ 112J1 $ 116.09 

v ... ,. 
s 108.n 
$ 147.57 
$ 78.20 
s 132.60 
s 69.n 
s 81.52 
$ 111 .39 
$ 197.92 
s 127.67 
$ 256.05 
$ 108.47 
$ 236.71 
s 191.68 
s 193.50 
$ 127.63 
$ 220.85 
$ 163.32 
s 183.71 
$ 230.93 
s 261.14 
s 183.71 
$ 170.53 
s 169.68 
$ 217.54 
s 268.96 
s 171.37 
$ 221 .46 
s 160.15 
s 127.63 
$ 140.60 
$ 119.57 

v .. 11 -,2 
$ 111 .98 $ 
$ 152.00 $ 
$ 805'1 $ 

s 136.58 $ 
$ 71.86 s 
$ 83.97 $ 
$ 114.73 $ 
$ 203.86 $ 

$ 131.50 $ 

s 263.73 $ 
$ 111.72 $ 
s 243.81 $ 
$ 197.43 $ 
$ 199.30 $ 
$ 131 .46 $ 
$ 227.47 $ 
$ 168.22 $ 

s 189.22 $ 
$ 237.86 s 
$ 268.97 $ 
$ 189.22 s 
$ 175.65 $ 
$ 174.75 s 
$ 224.07 $ 
$ m .os $ 
$ 176.51 $ 

$ 228.10 $ 
$ 164.95 $ 
$ 131.46 $ 
$ 144.82 s 
$ 123.16 $ 

Presiden and CEO 
TITLE 

115.33 
156.56 
82.96 

140.68 
74.01 
86.49 

118.17 
209.97 
135.45 
271.64 
115.07 
251.13 
203.36 
205.28 
135.41 
234.30 

173.26 
194.90 
245.00 
277.04 
194.90 
180.92 
179.99 
230.79 
285.36 
181.81 
234.95 
169.90 
135.41 
149.17 
126.85 

I 



Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+) 
Commision Only Pricing 

Table F-A2, Commission Only Percentage for Telecommunlcatlon Audits (18 defined In 2.3.9.1) 
COlllll88ION ONLY PERCENTAGE CONTRACT V&AR-

Yur1 YNr2 veara Year4 Yeerl v ..... YNr7 v .. , v .... YNrtO 
Offeror Offeror Offeror Offeror Offerur Offeror Offeror Olferor Off8IOr OlfanJr 

Percentage Percentage Percentaoe - Perc:antlge Percentage Pe,centage Peroentage - Percentaae 
Commission Only Percentage 

• Contract year one begins on the date of contract award and continues for one year, contract year two begins one year after contract award and continues one year, etc. 

COMPANY NAME:TIW Solutions, Inc. 
POC: Angela Huang 
ADDRESS: 10411 Motor City Drive Suite# 325 

Bethesda, MD 20817 Attachment F-A2 

YNrt1 
OlllrOr 

Percentage 

Yur12 
Olfalor 

Percentage 




